

**MAC 09 of 2014  
(CIS 1596/2014)**

Order No. 69  
Date:-05.06.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of further PW.

Both the parties file haziras through their respective lawyers.

Summoned witness namely Tamali Talukdar is present in court and placed on dock for examination. She is examined in chief as PW 2 and cross examined on behalf of O.P. No. 3 and OP No. 4 respectively in full and discharged. During examination of PW 2 she has proved some documents which have been marked as Ext. 15 (collectively), 16, 16/1 and 17 respectively.

Petitioner prays for further time for adducing further evidence.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Petitioner files requisites.

Issue summons through registered post accordingly.

Fix 14.07.2025 for evidence of further PW.

D/C by me

ADJ

Judge, MAC Tribunal  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Burdwan